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FOCAL PERSON LIST OF PARTNER INSTITUTES 

Kindly contact following Focal Persons of your desired institutes for NEST Scholarship  

Institute Name City Focal Person Designation Email 

National College of Arts Lahore Ms. Bushra Saeed 
Khan 

Additional Registrar bushrasaeed@nca.edu.pk  

Institute for Arts and Culture Lahore Mr. Nadeem 
Hassan Khan 

Registrar registrar@iac.edu.pk  

National Textile University Faisalabad Ms. Nadia 
Shamim 

Assistant Director 
Student Affairs 

nadiashamim@ntu.edu.pk  

Pakistan Institute of Fashion & 
Design 

Lahore Ms. Shereen 
Qadeer Khuram 

Treasurer treasurer@pifd.edu.pk  

University of Peshawar Peshawar Mr. Abdullah Assistant Registrar 
Admission 

Abdullah@uop.edu.pk  

Beaconhouse National University Lahore Ms. Sidra Malik Deputy Registrar sidra.malik@bnu.edu.pk 

Women University Swabi Swabi Ms. Gulnaz 
Dilawar 

HOD Arts & Design hodartanddesign@wus.edu.pk  

Abdul Wali Khan University  Mardan Dr. Ejaz Ahmed Director Admissions & 
Financial Aid 

admissions@awkum.edu.pk  

SBK Women University  Quetta Dr. Aliya Ayub Associate Professor 
(Dean) 

aliaaslam54@yahoo.com 

University of Sindh  Jamshoro Dr. Fiza Qureshi Director SFAO director.sfao@usindh.edu.pk  

PAF Karachi Institute of 
Economics & Technology KIET 

Karachi Dr. Jamshed Butt Director Jamshed@pafkiet.edu.pk  

CEAD MUET Jamshoro Jamshoro Prof. Dr. Bhai 
Khan Shar 

Vice Chancellor vc@sabs.edu.pk  

University of Balochistan  Quetta Mr. Abdul Malik System Analyst / Focal 
Person 

uafa@uob.edu.pk  

Indus Valley School of Art & 
Architecture (IVS) 

Karachi Mr. Umair Saeed Registrar Umair.saeed@ivs.edu.pk  

National Academy of Performing 
Arts (NAPA) 

Karachi Mr. Faraz Saad Production Incharge  frazchhotani@yahoo.com  
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